Appalachian District Virtual Celebration Recovery: 2021 Casting On... August 21, 2021 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM



UMW Purpose

Welcome Sherry Summerlin, Appalachian District President

Opening music "Lord, I Need You" Angela Ho, Musician

Invocation/Prayer Calendar Judy Sipe, Appalachian District UMW SGR

Mission Moment Jan Taylor, Appalachian District ME&I Coordinator

Social Action Sherry Mabry, Appalachian District Social Action Coordinator

Program Introduction Janice Chester, Appalachian District Secretary

Program

'With God and My Mother's Prayers: I Have Become What I Am Today" Mrs. Ernestine Paschall Shade's Life as told to Gretchen Griffith, Author

Love Offering

A Gift to Mission in honor of our members' Faithful Commitment to Mission Giving, through good times and pandemic time" (Please send checks to Appalachian District Treasurer Nancy Johnson at 661 Teague Town Rd., Taylorsville, NC 28681 or give online at the designated link)

Celebration

We wish to celebrate the 2020 accomplishments of our local Units as displayed on the following slide presentation. If your unit has not been recognized, we apologize and ask that you send us an email (sherrysummer@charter.net) in order for your certificate(s) to be mailed. Certificates will be mailed following this annual celebration to your local unit president.

Reading Program Participants...individual participants are listed in the **Program Book**

"In Memory", "Gift to Mission Honorees", Special Mission Honorees" are all listed in the online Program Book.

Thank you to all and Congratulations!

With the close of our worship and recognition, we will open our business session.

Business Session

Call to Order Sherry Summerlin, Appalachian District UMW President Robert's Rules of Order will be followed. Please refer to the Standing Rules for the Appalachian District of the Western North Carolina Conference of United Methodist Women as adjusted for this virtual meeting.

2020 Annual Meeting Minutes (Available online in the Program Book)		
Financial Report for 2021	Nancy Johnson, Appalachian District UMW Treasurer	
Proposed 2022 Budget	Nancy Johnson, Appalachian District UMW Treasurer	
Slate of Officers 2022	Nominations Committee: Brenda Kimberlin & Penny Ledbetter	
Election of Officers for 2022-2024		Sherry Summerlin, Appalachian District President
Recognition of Outgoing Officers		Sherry Summerlin & Nancy Johnson
Installation of Officers		Lynne Gilbert, Western NC Conference UMW
Closing Remarks & Sending Forth		Linda Greer, WNCC UMW Mission Education &

Interpretation/ Appalachian District Liaison /Incoming Appalachian District UMW President